Spur gear DC motors 1W  - 40W
General catalogue
Transmotec
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
© Copyright Transmotec
TABLE OF CONTENTS
20mm~ 30mm~ 40mm~ 60mm~
Ø27 SDC2718 P.8 SDC2730 P.9

B
Transmotec
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 3
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
ENCODER VERSIONS FOR PD, SD and SDC MOTOR SERIES
CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN             REF           MAX UNITS
Supply voltage Vcc ---  3.5                -                20 V
Output saturnation voltage Vce (sat) Vcc = 14V ; Ic = 20mA    -                300            700 mV
Output leakage current Icex Vce = 14V ; Vcc = 14V    -              < 0.1             10 μA
Supply Current Ice Vcc = 20V Output open    -                  5               10 mA
Output rise time tr Vcc = 14V; RL = 820 Ohm; CL = 20pF    -                 0.3             1.5 μS
Output fall time tf Vcc = 14V; RL = 820 Ohm; CL = 20pF    -                 0.3             1.5 μS
Hall sensor UTC Unisonic KS1816
GEARED MOTOR DATA
TWO CHANNEL ENCODER
CONNECTIONS:
1. BLACK :  - MOTOR
2. RED :  + MOTOR
3. BROWN :  HALL SENSOR Vcc
4. GREEN :  HALL SENSOR GND
5. BLUE :  HALL SENSOR A Vout
6. PURPLE :  HALL SENSOR B Vout
MOTOR COVER LENGHT CABLE LENGTH MAGNETIC POLES PPR x2 CPR x2
PD1330 NO COVER 100mm 6 6 12
PD1626 NO COVER 100mm 6 6 12
PD2232 NO COVER 100mm 6 6 12
PD3046 12.6 100mm 14 14 28
PD3237 12.6 100mm 14 14 28
PD3246 12.6 100mm 14 14 28
PD3557 13.5 100mm 14 14 28
PD4266 15.5 100mm 38 38 76
PDS4265 13.5 100mm 14 14 28
SD3039 12.6 100mm 6 6 12
SD3729 14.3 100mm 14 14 28
SD3757 13.5 100mm 14 14 28
SDC3729 14.3 100mm 14 14 28
SDS4360 13.5 100mm 14 14 28
APPEARANCE SIZE
ENCODER SHAPE AND OUTPUT
T
H
L
90°±1/6T
OUTPUT WAVE
ENCODER FEATURES
●
●

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 4
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
SD3039 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
38.6
0.8
±0
.1
Ø25 -0
.1
+0
-0
.0
3
+0
9
4
5
2.510
60°
Ø
10
L
3~M3x4 dp.
Ø30
5.
5
±0.3
±0
.1
5
±0.3 ±0.1
±0.4 ±0.3
±0
.3
Reduction 20:1 30:1 36:1 50:1 60:1 75:1 90:1 100:1 120:1 150:1 180:1 200:1 250:1 300:1 400:1 500:1 600:1 810:1 900:1 1000:1
12V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 1 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Rated speed (rpm) 255 168 150 107 91 73 62 56 46.3 37.5 32 28.8 24 19.5 15.2 12.1 10.4 7.7 6.9 6.3
24V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Rated speed (rpm) 258 168 150 107 91 73 62 56 46.3 37.4 31.8 28.7 24 19.5 15.1 12.1 10.3 7.7 6.9 6.3
Length L (mm) 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
Weight (g) 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171
Rated volt (V) Rated torque (g-cm) Rated speed (rpm) Rated current (mA) No load speed (rpm) No load current (mA) Rated output (W) Weight (g)
12 78 5290 ≤ 530 6500 ≤ 150 4.22 73
24 74 5250 ≤ 250 6500 ≤ 85 3.97 73
EFPo NI
350
1.1503.1 3250
A%W rpm
70T(g-cm) 140 280210
N I
100 65002.26.2
420
I NEF
0.55 325050
A rpm%
T(g-cm) 28021014070
N
1.1 6500100
420350
I

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 5
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
SD3729 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
29
Ø
32
5.
5
12
615.0
Ø
6.
0
L
Ø31
7
30°
3-M3xp0.5
Ø37
±0
.1
+0+0 -0
.0
3
-0
.1
0
±0.2
±0.3
±0.2
±0.3
Ø
12
-0
.0
5
+0
±0.3
±0
.3
INI
5.0 1.0 6200100
Po
12V 24V
EF
A%W rpm
2.5 0.5 310050
260 390325 18012060T(g-cm) 360300240
N Po
1005.6 2.0 6200
EF
rpmW % A
502.8 1.0 3100
130T(g-cm) 65 195
EFPo NI I NPo EF

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 6
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
Ø
36
5.
5
57.1
12
615.0
Ø
6.
0
L
Ø31
7
30°
3-M3xp0.5
Ø37
±0
.1
+0+0 -0
.0
3
-0
.1
0
±0.2
±0.3
±0.2
±0.3 ±0.3
Ø
12
-0
.0
5
+0
(1.5)
±0
.3
6000
Po
N
I
EF
N 24V30 100 6
IPo EF
100 1030
EFPo I N
6000
Po
N I 12V
300015 50 355015 3000
EF
210017501050700350T(g-cm) 14001750 2100350 700 1050 1400T(g-cm)
A%W rpm rpmW % A
SD3757 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
Reduction 1:10 1:18 1:30 1:50 1:60 1:75 1:90 1:100 1:120 1:150 1:180 1:200 1:250 1:300 1:500 1:600 1:750 1:1000 1:1500 1:3000
12V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 1.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 7
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
Ø 43
-0
.1
0
-0
.0
3
+
0
+
0
0.8
Ø
12
12
Ø
6.
0
5.
5
4~Ø3.536
7
36
L6.5
15
2.5
Ø
36
59.6±0.3
+
0
-0
.0
5
±0.3
±0.2 ±0.4 ±0.3
±
0.
3
±
0.
1
A%W rpmrpmW % A
T(g-cm) 14001050700350 21001750 1400T(g-cm) 350 700 1050 1750 2100
EF
300015 50 5 35015 3000
12VIN
Po
6000
NIPo EF
30 10100
EFPo I
610030 24VN
EF
I

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 8
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
W
3224 40168T(g-cm)
% mA rpm
12V
.25
EF
50 100 3000
0.5
Po
200 6000100
N
Po
I
I NEF
Ø
24
.5
18
5.2
-0
.0
3
-0
.1
+0
+0
M2xp0.4
16
.0
Ø27.3
8
3.
5Ø
4.
0
Ø
8.
0
15.2
10
L
+0 -0
.0
5
±0.2
±0.3±0.5
±0.2±0.3
±0
.2
±0.2
SDC2718 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
Reduction 1:10 1:15 1:21 1:30 1:44 1:60 1:77 1:100 1:112 1:150 1:170 1:200 1:250 1:320 1:360 1:500 1:700 1:800 1:900 1:1150
12V Rated torque(g-cm) 45 60 90 110 160 220 290 370 410 430 480 560 700 900 950 1050 1500 1500 1500 1500
Rated speed (rpm) 390 260 180 130 88 65 51 39 35 25 22 19 15 12 10.5 7.5 5.6 5.0 4.9 4.0
Length L (mm) 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 19.3 19.3 19.3 19.3 19.3
Weight (g) 62 63 63 64 64 64 64 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 66 66 66 66 66
Rated volt (V) Rated torque (g-cm) Rated speed (rpm) Rated current (mA) No load speed (rpm) No load current (mA) Rated output (W) Weight (g)
12 6 4000 ≤ 60 5200 ≤ 30 0.25 29

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 9
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
SDC2730 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
5.2
-0
.0
3
-0
.1
+0
+0
M2xp0.4
16
.0
Ø27.3
8
3.
5Ø
4.
0
Ø
8.
0
15.2
10
L 30.5
Ø
24
.0
+0 -0
.0
5
±0.2
±0.3±0.3±0.5
±0.2
±0.3
±0
.3
Reduction 1:10 1:15 1:21 1:30 1:44 1:60 1:77 1:100 1:112 1:150 1:170 1:200 1:250 1:320 1:360 1:500 1:700 1:800 1:900 1:1150
12V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 0.16 0.22 0.32 0.40 0.55 0.78 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Rated speed (rpm) 340 230 160 110 80 59 46 36 33 21.5 20 18 14.5 12 10.5 7.5 5.7 5.1 4.5 3.7
24V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 0.16 0.21 0.30 0.38 0.52 0.73 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Rated speed (rpm) 325 220 153 105 77 56 44 34 33 22 20 18 14.5 11.5 10.5 7.5 5.6 5.0 4.5 3.6
Length L (mm) 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 17.3 19.3 19.3 19.3 19.3 19.3
Weight (g) 77 78 78 79 79 79 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 81 81 81 81 81
Rated volt (V) Rated torque (g-cm) Rated speed (rpm) Rated current (mA) No load speed (rpm) No load current (mA) Rated output (W) Weight (g)
12 20.5 3560 ≤ 750 4500 ≤ 40 0.75 42
24 19.5 3400 ≤ 390 4500 ≤ 30 0.68 42
IN
48 64 80T(g-cm) 16 32
W % mA rpm
0.5 50 200 2250
96
1.0 400 4500100
Po I NEF
Po

cial adaptations. All motors are produced under strict high quality production
standards and are tested and inspected prior to delivery.
MODEL NO. DESIGNATIONS
VOLTAGE RATIO B F E C
C = Cover
E = Encoder
MODEL
B = Ball bearing
F = Filter
Example: SD3246-12-10-BFCE
- - -
Go to Table of Contents
Transmotec www.transmotec.com
11 October 2010 - Subject to change © Copyright TransmotecPage 10
Spur Gear DC Motors 1W-40W General Catalogue
Ø
32
5.
5
Ø
12
12+0+0 -0
.0
3
-0
.1
0
±0.2
±0.2±0.3
-0
.0
5
+0
±0.3 ±0.3
±0
.3
29
615
Ø
6.
0
L
Ø31
3~M3xp0.5
Ø37
SDC3729 GEARED MOTOR SERIES
Reduction 1:6 1:16 1:21 1:31 1:56 1:75 1:104 1:125 1:156 1:188 1:219 1:250 1:312 1:469 1:625 1:750 1:938 1:1875 1:3750 1:5625
12V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 0.3 0.68 0.9 1.25 2.2 2.6 3.6 4.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Rated speed (rpm) 800 310 245 155 90 67 49 41 33 28 24 21.5 17.6 12.3 9.1 7.8 6.3 3.2 1.6 1.0
24V Rated torque(Kg-cm) 0.3 0.7 0.9 1.25 2.3 2.7 3.8 4.5 5.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
Rated speed (rpm) 780 308 240 150 87 65 48 40 32 27 23.5 21.5 17.5 12 9.0 7.8 6.2 3.2 1.6 1.0
Length L (mm) 21.8 24.6 24.6 27.1 27.1 29.6 29.6 29.6 29.6 29.6 32.1 32.1 32.1 32.1 32.1 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5 34.5
Weight (g) 172 178 178 184 184 192 192 192 192 196 196 196 196 196 196 203 203 203 206 206
Rated volt (V) Rated torque (g-cm) Rated speed (rpm) Rated current (mA) No load speed (rpm) No load current (mA) Rated output (W) Weight (g)
12 60 5100 ≤ 470 6200 ≤ 120 3.14 75
24 62 5000 ≤ 210 6200 ≤ 60 3.17 75
IN
48 64 80T(g-cm) 16 32
W % mA rpm
0.5 50 200 2250
96
1.0 400 4500100
Po I NEF
Po
EF
Po
mA%W rpm
EF
100500.5 2250
4500100 2001.0
N
EFPo NI